

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4929 OF 2019

Dr. Anil Arjun Ghanwat ....Petitioner

V/S

Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur ....Respondent

University Thru Vice Chancellor And Anr

Mr S S Aradhye, Advocate For Petitioner

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

**DATE : 15th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

MENTIONED AT 11.00 A.M.

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over  
to 16/04/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**