

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4929 OF 2019

Dr. Anil Arjun Ghanwat ...Petitioner

Versus

Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur ...Respondents
University through Vice Chancellor and anr.

Mr.N.V. Bandiwadekar i/b. Mr.S.S. Aradhye for the petitioner.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ.**

DATE : 16th APRIL 2019.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 11th June 2019.
2. Hamdast granted.
3. By way of ad-interim relief, there shall be stay to the impugned recovery.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]