

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4929 OF 2019

Dr. Anil Arjun Ghanwat .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur .....RESPONDENT  
University Thru Vice Chancellor And Anr

- Adv. Shantanu Gurav i/by Adv. Sarang Aradhya for Petitioner
- Adv. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for State/Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN  
PANSARE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA  
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 24/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**